2 Date: (Filing No. H- 3 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 5 STATE OF MAINE 6 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 7 127TH LEGISLATURE 8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 462, L.D. 681, Bill, "An Act Increase the Effectiveness of the Legislature" 11 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 25 in L.D. striking out the following: "members," and inserting the following: 'members present public meeting of the Legislative Council.' 14 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "members" the following: 'present at a public meeting' 16 Mend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "Council." 18 SUMMARY 19 This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Council Legislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present public meeting to vote and makes a correction to punctuation.	L.D. 681	1
4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 5 STATE OF MAINE 6 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 7 127TH LEGISLATURE 8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 462, L.D. 681, Bill, "An Act Increase the Effectiveness of the Legislature" 11 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 25 in L.D. striking out the following: "members," and inserting the following: 'members present public meeting of the Legislative Council,' 14 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "members" the following: 'present at a public meeting' 16 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. striking out the following: "Council," 18 SUMMARY 19 This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Council, equired to vote to appoint or to remove from office an Executive Director of Legislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present	(Filing No. H-)	2 Date:
5 STATE OF MAINE 6 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 7 127TH LEGISLATURE 8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 462, L.D. 681, Bill, "An Act Increase the Effectiveness of the Legislature" 11 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 25 in L.D. striking out the following: "members," and inserting the following: 'members present public meeting of the Legislative Council,' 14 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "members" the following: 'present at a public meeting' 16 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. striking out the following: "Council." and inserting the following: 'Council:' 18 SUMMARY 19 This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Council equired to vote to appoint or to remove from office an Executive Director of Legislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present	L GOVERNMENT	3
6 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 7 127TH LEGISLATURE 8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 462, L.D. 681, Bill, "An Act Increase the Effectiveness of the Legislature" 11 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 25 in L.D. striking out the following: "members," and inserting the following: 'members present public meeting of the Legislative Council,' 14 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "members" the following: 'present at a public meeting' 16 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "Council." and inserting the following: 'Council.' 18 SUMMARY 19 This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Council.' 10 This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Council.' 19 This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Council.' 20 Eigislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present	ection of the Clerk of the House.	4 Reproduced a
7 127TH LEGISLATURE 8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 462, L.D. 681, Bill, "An Act 10 Increase the Effectiveness of the Legislature" 11 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 25 in L.D. 12 striking out the following: "members," and inserting the following: 'members present 13 public meeting of the Legislative Council,' 14 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. 15 inserting after the following: "members" the following: 'present at a public meeting' 16 Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. 17 striking out the following: "Council," and inserting the following: 'Council,' 18 SUMMARY 19 This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Council 20 This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Council 21 Eigislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present	F MAINE	5
 FIRST REGULAR SESSION COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " " to H.P. 462, L.D. 681, Bill, "An Act Increase the Effectiveness of the Legislature" Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 25 in L.D. striking out the following: "members," and inserting the following: 'members present public meeting of the Legislative Council,' Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "members" the following: 'present at a public meeting' Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "Council." and inserting the following: 'Council.' Mend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. striking out the following: "Council." and inserting the following: 'Council.' This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Council required to vote to appoint or to remove from office an Executive Director of Legislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present 	RESENTATIVES	6
 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 462, L.D. 681, Bill, "An Act Increase the Effectiveness of the Legislature" Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 25 in L.D. striking out the following: "<u>members</u>," and inserting the following: '<u>members present</u> <u>public meeting of the Legislative Council</u>,' Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "<u>members</u>" the following: '<u>present at a public meeting</u>' Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "<u>Council.</u>" and inserting the following: '<u>Council.</u>' Mend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. striking out the following: "<u>Council.</u>" and inserting the following: '<u>Council.</u>' This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Cou required to vote to appoint or to remove from office an Executive Director of Legislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present 	ISLATURE	7
 Increase the Effectiveness of the Legislature" Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 25 in L.D. striking out the following: "members," and inserting the following: 'members present public meeting of the Legislative Council,' Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "members" the following: 'present at a public meeting' Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "members" the following: 'present at a public meeting' Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. striking out the following: "Council." and inserting the following: 'Council.' SUMMARY This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Courcil Legislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present 	AR SESSION	8
 striking out the following: "<u>members</u>," and inserting the following: '<u>members present</u> public meeting of the Legislative Council,' Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. inserting after the following: "<u>members</u>" the following: '<u>present at a public meeting</u>' Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. striking out the following: "<u>Council.</u>" and inserting the following: '<u>Council.</u>' SUMMARY This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Courcil Legislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present 	o H.P. 462, L.D. 681, Bill, "An Act To	
 inserting after the following: "members" the following: 'present at a public meeting' Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 6 in the last line (page 1, line 34 in L.D. striking out the following: "Council." and inserting the following: 'Council.' SUMMARY This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Courcil required to vote to appoint or to remove from office an Executive Director of Legislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present 		12 striking out the fo
 striking out the following: "<u>Council.</u>" and inserting the following: '<u>Council.</u>' SUMMARY This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Cou required to vote to appoint or to remove from office an Executive Director of Legislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present 		
This amendment clarifies that the 8 or more members of the Legislative Courcil, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present		
 required to vote to appoint or to remove from office an Executive Director of Legislative Council, a State Law Librarian and other office directors must be present 	IARY	18
	from office an Executive Director of the ad other office directors must be present at a	20required to vote21Legislative Council

Page 1 - 127LR0171(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT